

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Muzaffarpur East-2

1. Name Of Work :- MR-N/23-24 Muzaffarpur East-2/09(Tendr ID-131532)

S.No	Name of Raod	Length (Km)	Block	Const. Cost.	Maint.cost	Total
1	Thakurvari Mandir to Darbhanga Siwan Tak	0.800	Gaighat	4019240.00	369245.00	4388485.00
2	PWD Path me Ramlagan Ray ke Ghr to Midil Tola	0.600	Gaighat	3244459.00	300099.00	3544558.00
3	Const. of Road from Vardi to PWD Mahadalit Tola Md. Kluurshid house of Nagendra Paswan in Chaundali Panchayat Under the Kara Block	1.150	Katra	5966559.00	546782.00	6513341.00
Total-				13230258.00	1216126.00	14446384.00

2. Name of Contractor With full address :-
 Reena Kumari.
 Shahi Minapur Aurai
 Muzaffarpur-843312
 PAN No-DKSPK9796L
 Contact: - 8051837362
 Mail:- reenakumari37362@gmail.com
3. Agreement No :- MR(3054)MBD- 04 /2024-25
4. Approval of Rate :- C.E-3 RWD Bihar Patna letter No-1746 Dt- 26.07.2024
 On 22.39% below from Schedule rate
5. BOQ Amount :- 18614076.00
6. Agreement Amount :- 14446384.00
7. BOQ value of the work
 (a) Construction Cost :- 17047105.00
 (b) Maintenance cost :- 1566971.00
 18614076.00(One Crore Eighty Six Lac Fourteen Thousand Seventy Six) Only
Less 22.39% below from schedule rate.
8. Agreement value of the work :-
 (a) Construction Cost :- 13230258.00
 (b) Maintenance cost :- 1216126.00
 14446384.00(One Crore Forty Four Lac Forty Six Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Four)
9. EMD(5%) :- RS- 722400.00
 APG(17.25) :- RS-3211000.00
 RS-3933400.00

Es
Executive Engineer
RWD Works Division
Muzaffarpur East-2

श्रीमती कुमारी

Performance security (Including earnest money) deposited by the Agency in the form of BG Amounting to Rs- 3935000.00 The details of FD is as Follow :-

S. No	Bank Name & Branch Address	BG No/FD A/C No	Issue date	Expiry Date	Amount
1	Canara Bank, Aghoriya Bazar, Muzaffarpur	FD- 140168863353/1	13.08.2024	31.08.2025	360000.00
2	Canara Bank, Aghoriya Bazar, Muzaffarpur	FD- 140165377871/1	02.08.2024	20.10.2025	900000.00
3	Canara Bank, Aghoriya Bazar, Muzaffarpur	FD- 140165376853/1	02.08.2024	20.10.2025	900000.00
4	Canara Bank, Aghoriya Bazar, Muzaffarpur	FD- 140165374537/1	02.08.2024	20.10.2025	900000.00
5	Canara Bank, Aghoriya Bazar, Muzaffarpur	FD- 140067811110/2	15.11.2022	11.09.2024	500000.00
6	Canara Bank, Aghoriya Bazar, Muzaffarpur	FD- 140130525480/1	01.02.2024	20.04.2025	100000.00
7	Canara Bank, Aghoriya Bazar, Muzaffarpur	FD- 140079615418/3	21.01.2023	25.02.2024	235000.00
8	Canara Bank, Aghoriya Bazar, Muzaffarpur	FD- 140130369208/1	31.01.2024	19.04.2025	40000.00
Total					3935000.00

10. Date of Work Oder :- 19.08.2024
11. Date of Completion :- 18.05.2025
12. Security Deposit :- 5%(Eight Percent) to be deducted from the gross amount of each running Bill.
13. Defect liability period :- Five Years from the actual date of completion of the work.
14. Refund of Performance :- After As per Agreement from the actual date of completion of Security And security deposit the work.

Note:- MR MBD Rules, Terms & Conditions will be also Parts & Applicable in this Agreement.

Eu
Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
RWD Works Division
Muzaffarpur East-2

श्रीगा कुमारी

भारतीय गैर न्यायिक INDIA NON JUDICIAL

एक हजार रुपये
रु.1000

ONE THOUSAND RUPEES
Rs.1000



3112 रीम कुमारी
21.08.2024 मीनार
मीनार का मकान विक्री
दस्तावेज नं. 12-87
AV 797329
1000

AGREEMENT FORM

Agreement No- MR(3054)/MBD-04 /2024-2025

Date of Work Order

19.08.2024

Rate-Less 22.39% below from schedule rate

Date of Completion

18.05.2025

Name Of Work

:- MR-N/23-24 Muzaffarpur East-2/09 (Tendr ID-131532)

S.No	Name of Road	Length (Km)	Block	Const. Cost.	Maint.cost	Total
1	Thakurwari Mandir to Darbhanga Siwan Tal	0.800	Gaighat	4019240.00	369245.00	4388485.00
2	PWD Path me Ramlagan Ray ke Ghr to Midil Tola	0.600	Gaighat	3244459.00	300099.00	3544558.00
3	Const. of Road from Vardi to PWD Mahadalit Tola Md. Khurshid house of Nagendra Paswan in Chaundali Panchayat Under the Kara Block	1.150	Katra	5966559.00	546782.00	6513341.00
Total-				13230258.00	1216126.00	14446384.00

This agreement, made On the..... between Executive Engineer Rural Works Department, Work Division, Muzaffarpur East-2 (name and address of Employer) here in after called "the emoloyer" and Reena Kumari,Vill- Shahi Mithapur Aurai, Muzaffarpur, 843312, PAN NO- DKSPK9796L, Mail ID- reenakumari37362@gmail.com (name and address of Contractor) here in Contractor" on the other Part.

Where as the Emoloyer is desirous that the Contractor execute the work of Construction of Road 1. Thakurwari Mandir to Darbhanga Siwan Tal, 2. PWD Path me Ramlagan Ray ke Ghr to Midil Tola, 3. Const. of Road from Vardi to PWD Mahadalit Tola Md. Khurshid house of Nagendra Paswan in Chaundali Panchayat Under the Kara Block, (Package No- MR-N/23-24 Muzaffarpur East-2/09, Tender ID-131532 in Gaighat/Katra Block under MR(3054). (name and identification number of Contract) here in after called" the works"and the employer has accepted the Bid by the contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein, at a cost, of 14446384.00 (One Crore Forty Four Lac Forty Six Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Four) (As Per BOQ). Which is 22.39% below of schedule of rate. Now This agreement Witnesses as Follows:

Cont..2
Certified Copy.
19.08.24
Rural Works Division
Muzaffarpur East-2
19/08/24

रीना कुमारी

1. In this Agreement, words and expression shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the conditions of contract hereinafter referred to and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this agreement.

2. In consideration of payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all aspects with the provisions of the contract.

3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the Execution and completion of the Works and the remedying the defects wherein Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.

4. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be ready and

- i. Letter of Acceptance
- ii. Notice to proceed with the works;
- iii. Contractors Bid
- iv. Condition of Contract; General and Special
- v. Contract Data
- vi. Additional Condition
- vii. Drawings
- viii. Bill of Quantities and
- ix. Any other documents listed in the Contract Data as forming Part of the Contract.

In witnessed where of the parties there to have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written. Time of Completion of this work is One Year from the date of agreement.

The Common Seal of Executive Engineer, Rural Works Department Work Division, Muzaffarpur East-2 and Reena Kumari, Vill- Shahi Minapur Aurai, Muzaffarpur, 843312 PAN NO- DKSPK9796L, Mail ID- reenakumari37362@gmail.com Was here into affixed in the presence of ;

Signed, Sealed and Deliverde by the said Agreement No- MR(3054)/MBD- 04 /2024-2025 in the presence of ;

Binding Signature of Employer

रीना कुमारी



Percentage BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: Engg-In Chief RWD Patna

Name of Work: MR-N/23-24 Muzaffarpur East-2/09

Contract No: Civil Works/

Name of the
Bidder/
Bidding Firm
/ Company :

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate	TOTAL AMOUNT With Taxes	NUMBER #	TEXT #	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2		4	5	6	54			55
1		Thakurwari Mandir to Darbhanga Siwan Tak							
2		Clearing and Grubbing Road Land (By manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth	0.12	Ha	76925.05	9231.13			INR Nine Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty One and Paise Thirteen Only
3		Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site.	120.00	Cum	264.72	31766.40			INR Thirty One Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty Six and Paise Forty Only
4		Construction of dry lean cement concrete Sub-base over a prepared sub-grade with coarse and fine aggregate conforming to IS: 383, the size of	18.00	Cum	6267.27	112830.86			INR One Lakh Twelve Thousand Six Hundred & Thirty and Paise Eighty Six Only
5		Construction of Panel concrete, plain cement concrete pavement, thickness as per design, over a prepared sub base, with 43 grade cement or any other type as	378.76	cum	10275.21	3891735.79			INR Thirty Eight Lakh Ninety One Thousand Seven Hundred & Thirty Five and Paise Seventy Nine Only
6		Kilometre stone							
7		Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kilometre local stone of standard design as per IRC:8 fixing in position including painting and printing, etc as per drawing							

2/9/2024

8	ii) Km stone		3.00	No.	3210.47	9631.41	INR Nine Thousand Six Hundred & Thirty One and Paise Forty One Only
9	iii) 200 m stone		5.00	No.	860.54	4332.70	INR Four Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty Two and Paise Seventy Only
10	Retro-reflectors Traffic Signs Providing and erecting direction and place identification retro-reflectors sign as per IRC-67 made of encapsulated lens type		2.58	Sqm	15180.73	43720.50	INR Forty Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Twenty and Paise Fifty Only
11	Providing and fixing of retro-reflectors cautionary, mandatory and informatory sign as per IRC-67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause						
12	600 mm equilateral & triangle		5.00	Nos	4575.56	22877.80	INR Twenty Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Seventy Seven and Paise Eighty Only
13	600 mm circular		1.00	Nos	4446.39	4446.39	INR Four Thousand Four Hundred & Forty Six and Paise Thirty Nine Only
14	600 mm x 450 mm rectangular		2.00	Nos	4301.86	8603.72	INR Eight Thousand Six Hundred & Three and Paise Seventy Two Only
15	900 mm side octagon		2.00	Nos	8771.22	17542.44	INR Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred & Forty Two and Paise Forty Four Only
16	Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is						
17	Pedestrian Crossing (2 m in length and providing at 50 cm apart)		0.75	Sqm	886.59	664.88	INR Six Hundred & Sixty Four and Paise Eighty Eight Only
18	At Edge for New & Old CC Portion		160.00	Sqm	983.82	158211.20	INR One Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Two Hundred & Eleven and Paise Twenty Only
19	Providing and fixing of typical MMSY informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and		3.00	No.	11205.39	33616.17	INR Thirty Three Thousand Six Hundred & Sixteen and Paise Seventeen Only
20	18 % GST		1.00	Rs	782822.26	782822.26	INR Seven Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Twenty Two and Paise Twenty Six Only
21	1% LABOUR CESS		1.00	Rs	43490.13	43490.13	INR Forty Three Thousand Four Hundred & Ninety and Paise Thirteen Only
22	Seigniorage Fee		1.00	Rs	3442.22	3442.22	INR Three Thousand Four Hundred & Forty Two and Paise Twenty Two Only

27/7/2017

23	5 YEAR MAINTENANCE COST	20.00	Quarterly	19990.36	399807.00	INR Three Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Eight Hundred & Seven Only
24	18 % GST	1.00	Rs	71965.20	71965.26	INR Seventy One Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixty Five and Paise Twenty Six Only
25	1% LABOUR CESS	1.00	Rs	3998.07	3998.07	INR Three Thousand Nine Hundred & Ninety Eight and Paise Seven Only
26	Seigniorage Fee					
27	PWD Path Me Ramlagan Ray Ke Ghar - Midil Tola (Link No. 5-042)					
28	Clearing and Grubbing Road Land (By manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm,	0.09	Ha	76926.08	6923.35	INR Six Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty Three and Paise Thirty Five Only
29	Excavation for roadway in soil using manual means for carrying of cut earth to embankment site with a lift upto 1.5 m and lead upto 50 m as per Technical	78.76	cum	104.01	8190.79	INR Eight Thousand One Hundred & Ninety and Paise Seventy Nine Only
30	Dismantling of cement concrete pavements by mechanical means using pneumatic tools breaking to pieces not exceeding 0.02 cum in volume and stock	18.75	Cum	1808.54	33910.13	INR Thirty Three Thousand Nine Hundred & Ten and Paise Thirteen Only
31	Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading	90.00	Cum	264.72	23824.90	INR Twenty Three Thousand Eight Hundred & Twenty Four and Paise Eighty Only
32	Granular Sub-base with Well Graded Material(Grade 2) : Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with	45.00	Cum	2516.24	113230.80	INR One Lakh Thirteen Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty and Paise Eighty Only
33	Water Bound Macadam Gr III : Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification	47.81	Cum	5094.29	243570.74	INR Two Lakh Forty Three Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy and Paise Seventy Four Only
34	Construction of dry lean cement concrete Sub-base over a prepared sub-grade with coarse and fine aggregate conforming to IS: 383, the size of coarse	5.60	Cum	5711.92	37698.67	INR Thirty Seven Thousand Six Hundred & Ninety Eight and Paise Sixty Seven Only
35	Construction of Panel concrete plain cement concrete pavement, thickness as per design, over a prepared sub base, with 43 grade cement or any other type as	284.06	cum	9730.06	2763945.17	INR Twenty Seven Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Nine Hundred & Forty Five and Paise Seventeen Only
36	Kilometre stone					
37	Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kilometre local stone of standard design as per IRC:8 fixing in position including painting and printing . etc as per drawing					

दीर्गमा

38	ii) Km stone		3.00	No.	3073.97	9221.91	INR Nine Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty One and Paise Ninety One Only
39	iii) 200 m stone		5.00	No.	842.27	4211.35	INR Four Thousand Two Hundred & Eleven and Paise Thirty Five Only
40	Retro-reflectorised Traffic Signs Providing and erecting direction and place identification retro-reflectorised sign as per IRC:67 made of		2.88	Sqm	15095.68	43475.27	INR Forty Three Thousand Four Hundred & Seventy Five and Paise Twenty Seven Only
41	Providing and fixing of retro-reflectorised cautionary, mandatory and informative sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type						
42	600 mm equilateral & triangle		5.00	Nos	4511.70	22558.50	INR Twenty Two Thousand Five Hundred & Fifty Eight and Paise Fifty Only
43	600 mm circular		1.00	Nos	4382.52	4382.52	INR Four Thousand Three Hundred & Eighty Two and Paise Fifty Two Only
44	600 mm x 450 mm rectangular		2.00	Nos	4237.99	8475.98	INR Eight Thousand Four Hundred & Seventy Five and Paise Ninety Eight Only
45	900 mm side octagon		2.00	Nos	8707.35	17414.72	INR Seventeen Thousand Four Hundred & Fourteen and Paise Seventy Two Only
46	Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is						
47	Pedestrian Crossing (2 m in length and providing at 50 cm apart)		0.75	Sqm	886.50	664.88	INR Six Hundred & Sixty Four and Paise Eighty Eight Only
48	At Edge for New & Old CC Portion		130.00	Sqm	988.82	128546.60	INR One Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Five Hundred & Forty Six and Paise Sixty Only
49	Providing and fixing of typical MGSY informative sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and		3.00	No.	11077.66	33232.98	INR Thirty Three Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty Two and Paise Ninety Eight Only
50	18 % GST		1.00	Rs	630626.12	630626.12	INR Six Lakh Thirty Thousand Six Hundred & Twenty Six and Paise Twelve Only
51	1% LABOUR CESS		1.00	Rs	30604.78	35034.78	INR Thirty Five Thousand & Thirty Four and Paise Seventy Eight Only
52	Self storage Fee		1.00	Rs	11324.91	11324.91	INR Eleven Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Four and Paise Ninety One Only

21/11/2021

53	5 YEAR MAINTENANCE COST	20.00	Quarterly	10240.00	324938.00	INR Three Lakh Twenty Four Thousand Nine Hundred & Thirty Eight Only
54	18 % GST	1.00	Rs	58488.84	58488.84	INR Fifty Eight Thousand Four Hundred & Eighty Eight and Paise Eighty Four Only
55	1% LABOUR CESS	1.00	Rs	3249.38	3249.38	INR Three Thousand Two Hundred & Forty Nine and Paise Thirty Eight Only
56	Seigniorage Fee					
57	Construction of Road from Vardi to P.W.D. Mahadist Tola To Md. Khurshid House of Nagendra Paswan in Chaundali Panchayat under the Katra Block					
58	Clearing and Grubbing Road Land (By manual means) including uprooting wild vegetation, grass, bushes, shrubs, saplings and trees of girth upto 300mm.	0.17	Ha	76926.08	13077.43	INR Thirteen Thousand & Seventy Seven and Paise Forty Three Only
59	Excavation for roadway in soil using manual means for carrying of cut earth to embankment site with a lift upto 1.5 m and lead upto 50 m as per Technical	72.19	cum	104.01	7508.48	INR Seven Thousand Five Hundred & Eight and Paise Forty Eight Only
60	Construction of subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits with all lifts and leads, transporting to site, spreading, grading	172.50	Cum	254.72	45064.20	INR Forty Five Thousand Six Hundred & Sixty Four and Paise Twenty Only
61	Granular Sub-base with Well Graded Material (Grade 2) : Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with	41.25	Cum	2697.81	111284.65	INR One Lakh Eleven Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty Four and Paise Sixty Six Only
62	Water Bound Macadam Gr III : Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification	30.94	Cum	5459.95	168930.85	INR One Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred & Thirty and Paise Eighty Five Only
63	Construction of dry lean cement concrete Sub-base over a prepared sub-grade with coarse and fine aggregate conforming to IS: 383, the size of coarse	19.60	Cum	6053.73	118047.74	INR One Lakh Eighteen Thousand & Forty Seven and Paise Seventy Four Only
64	Construction of Panel concrete, plain cement concrete pavement, thickness as per design, over a prepared sub base, with 43 grade cement or any other type as	544.45	cum	10071.71	5483542.51	INR Fifty Four Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Five Hundred & Forty Two and Paise Fifty One Only
65	Kilometre stone					
66	Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade kilometre local stone of standard design as per IRC:8 fixing in position including painting and printing, etc as per drawing					
67	ii) Km stone	3.00	No.	3161.21	9483.63	INR Nine Thousand Four Hundred & Eighty Three and Paise Sixty Three Only

21/11/2012

68	III) 200 m stone	4.00	No.	857.78	3431.12	INR Three Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty One and Paise Twelve Only
69	Retro-reflectorised Traffic Signs Providing and erecting direction and place identification retro-reflectorised sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type	2.88	Sqm	15150.00	43632.00	INR Forty Three Thousand Six Hundred & Thirty Two Only
70	Providing and fixing of retro-reflectorised cautionary, mandatory and informative sign as per IRC:67 made of encapsulated lens type reflective sheeting vide Clause					
71	600 mm equilateral & triangle	14.00	Nos	4552.51	63735.14	INR Sixty Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Thirty Five and Paise Fourteen Only
72	600 mm circular	3.00	Nos	4423.34	13270.02	INR Thirteen Thousand Two Hundred & Seventy and Paise Two Only
73	600 mm x 450 mm rectangular	4.00	Nos	4278.81	17115.24	INR Seventeen Thousand One Hundred & Fifteen and Paise Twenty Four Only
74	900 mm side octagon	3.00	Nos	8748.17	26244.51	INR Twenty Six Thousand Two Hundred & Forty Four and Paise Fifty One Only
75	Reinforced cement concrete M15 grade boundary pillars/local stone of standard design as per IRC:25, fixed in position including finishing and lettering but	16.00	Nos	697.55	11160.80	INR Eleven Thousand One Hundred & Sixty and Paise Eighty Only
76	Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is					
77	Pedestrian Crossing (2 m in length and providing at 50 cm apart)	2.25	Sqm	886.50	1994.63	INR One Thousand Nine Hundred & Ninety Four and Paise Sixty Three Only
78	At Edge for New & Old CC Portion	230.00	Sqm	988.82	227428.60	INR Two Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Four Hundred & Twenty Eight and Paise Sixty Only
79	Providing and fixing of typical MMGSY informative sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.8	3.00	No.	11159.29	33477.87	INR Thirty Three Thousand Four Hundred & Seventy Seven and Paise Eighty Seven Only
80	Cross Drainage Works/Protection/Repair					
81	Parapet Repair					
82	Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600,	9.26	Cum	6941.50	22630.76	INR Twenty Two Thousand Six Hundred & Thirty and Paise Seventy Six Only

2191 BMB

83	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications.	22.72	Sqm	239.23	5435.31	INR Five Thousand Four Hundred & Thirty Five and Paise Thirty One Only
84	Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as	22.72	Sqm	136.59	3103.32	INR Three Thousand One Hundred & Three and Paise Thirty Two Only
85	300MM Irrigation Pipe					
86	Providing and laying of a reinforced cement concrete pipe duct 300 mm dia. across the road (new construction), extending from drain to drain in cuts	10.00	RM	1034.98	10349.80	INR Ten Thousand Three Hundred & Forty Nine and Paise Eighty Only
87	18 % GST	1.00	Rs	1159338.47	1159338.47	INR Eleven Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand Three Hundred & Thirty Eight and Paise Forty Seven Only
88	1% LABOUR CESS	1.00	Rs	64407.69	64407.69	INR Sixty Four Thousand Four Hundred & Seven and Paise Sixty Nine Only
89	Seigniorage Fee	1.00	Rs	23579.16	23579.16	INR Twenty Three Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy Nine and Paise Sixteen Only
90	5 YEAR MAINTENANCE COST	20.00	Quarterly	29601.90	592038.00	INR Five Lakh Ninety Two Thousand & Thirty Eight Only
91	18 % GST	1.00	Rs	106566.84	106566.84	INR One Lakh Six Thousand Five Hundred & Sixty Six and Paise Eighty Four Only
92	1% LABOUR CESS	1.00	Rs	5920.38	5920.38	INR Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty and Paise Thirty Eight Only
93	Seigniorage Fee					
Total in Figures					18614076.68	One Crore Eighty Six Lakh Fourteen Thousand & Seventy Six and Paise Sixty
Quoted Rate in Figures					0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words					INR Zero Only	

वीणा भारती

